PUBLIC NOTICE
MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA

DELMAR TOWN HALL & VIA TELECONFERENCE

(Toll Free): 1 (866) 899-4679 OR 1 (571) 317-3116 tel:+16467493129,,399191069/Access Code: 339-063-941

OR https://meet.goto.com/339063941

On Monday, May 9, 2022, the Mayor and Commissioners of Delmar, Maryland will meet at Delmar Town Hall and via
teleconference for their regularly scheduled meeting at 7:00 p.m. The meeting telephone number and access code is listed
above, also see Agenda posting on the Town’s website www.townofdelmar.us and on our Facebook page: Town of Delmar.

Agenda Schedule:
7:00 P.M.
7:05 P.M.

7:10 P.M.

7:15 P.M.

7:30 P.M.

7:45 PM.

8:10 P.M.
8:20 P.M.
8:30 P.M.

8:40 P.M.

Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance
Mayor’s Comments

. Proclamation — 53" Annual Professional Municipal Clerk ’s Week
o Oath of Office — Planning & Zoning Commission

Approval of Minutes
. April 2022

Unfinished Business

New Business
o 1** Reading of the MD Budget Ordinance #750

Department/Committee Reports

1) Police Chief’s Report-In Mail Packet

2) Fire Department Report-In Mail Packet
3) Code Enforcement Report-In Mail Packet
4) Public Works Report — In Mail Packet

5) Utility Commission Report

6) Planning and Zoning Report

Town Manager’s Report
Council Comments
Public Comments

Adjournment

NOTE TO THE PUBLIC: At the liberty of the Mayor the agenda items as listed may be not be considered in sequence.

Agenda shall be subject to change to include or delete additional items (including executive session) which arise at the time
of the meeting. (29 Del. C. S1004 (e) (3)). The Town of Delmar complies with American Disabilities Act in providing an
accessible meeting location and will make every effort to provide qualified interpreters as needed if given 72 hours notice

prior to the meeting.

Posted: May 2, 2022



