## PUBLIC NOTICE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS AGENDA DELMAR TOWN HALL & VIA TELECONFERENCE (Toll Free): 1 (866) 899-4679 OR 1 (571) 317-3116 tel:+16467493129,,399191069/Access Code: 339-063-941 OR https://meet.goto.com/339063941

On Monday, May 9, 2022, the Mayor and Commissioners of Delmar, Maryland will meet at Delmar Town Hall and via teleconference for their regularly scheduled meeting at 7:00 p.m. The meeting telephone number and access code is listed above, also see Agenda posting on the Town's website <u>www.townofdelmar.us</u> and on our Facebook page: Town of Delmar.

## Agenda Schedule:

7:00 P.M.	Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance
7:05 P.M.	Mayor's Comments
	<ul> <li>Proclamation – 53<sup>rd</sup> Annual Professional Municipal Clerk 's Week</li> <li>Oath of Office – Planning &amp; Zoning Commission</li> </ul>
7:10 P.M.	Approval of Minutes <ul> <li>April 2022</li> </ul>
7:15 P.M.	Unfinished Business
7:30 P.M.	<ul> <li>New Business</li> <li>1<sup>st</sup> Reading of the MD Budget Ordinance #750</li> </ul>
7:45 P.M.	<ul> <li>Department/Committee Reports</li> <li>1) Police Chief's Report-In Mail Packet</li> <li>2) Fire Department Report-In Mail Packet</li> <li>3) Code Enforcement Report-In Mail Packet</li> <li>4) Public Works Report – In Mail Packet</li> <li>5) Utility Commission Report</li> <li>6) Planning and Zoning Report</li> </ul>
8:10 P.M.	Town Manager's Report
8:20 P.M.	Council Comments
8:30 P.M.	Public Comments

8:40 P.M. Adjournment

NOTE TO THE PUBLIC: At the liberty of the Mayor the agenda items as listed may be not be considered in sequence. Agenda shall be subject to change to include or delete additional items (including executive session) which arise at the time of the meeting. (29 Del. C. S1004 (e) (3)). The Town of Delmar complies with American Disabilities Act in providing an accessible meeting location and will make every effort to provide qualified interpreters as needed if given 72 hours notice prior to the meeting.